

COUNTY OF YOLO

Health and Human Services Agency

Karen Larsen, LMFT Director

137 N. Cottonwood Street • Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 666-8940 • www.yolocounty.org

Local Mental Health Board

Special Meeting: Monday, July 27th, 2020, 6:00 PM-8:00 PM

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82483355378?pwd=bWluUnY4clVBc0dWVzB1YU1KbUkxZz09

Meeting ID: 824 8335 5378 Password: bv2KyL Dial: 1 408 638 0968

Nicki King Chair

Ionathan Raven Vice-Chair

> Xiaolong Li **Secretary**

District 1 (Oscar Villegas)

Aleecia Gutierrez Maria Simas Rachel Warren

District 2 (Don Saylor)

Serena Durand Nicki King Antonia Tsobanoudis

> District 3 (Gary Sandy)

Richard Bellows John Archuleta Nick Birtcil

District 4 (Jim Provenza)

Carol Christensen Robert Schelen Jonathan Raven

District 5 (Duane Chamberlain) **Brad Anderson** Xiaolong Li

Board of Supervisors Liaison Don Saylor

Alternate Jim Provenza CALL TO ORDER-----

-6:00 PM - 6:05 PM

1. **Public Comment**

2. Approval of Agenda

TIME SET AGENDA------6:05 PM – 6:40 PM

Mental Health Services Act (MHSA) Plans 2020-2023-Response to Public Comment 3.

SPECIAL MEETING-----

-----6:40 PM – 7:50PM

4. Mental Health Services Act (MHSA) Plans 2020-2023-Review (Action: Public Hearing and Board Recommendations)

- Wrap Up/Next Steps- Karen Larsen 5.
- PTG Sustainability Plan Review

PLANNING AND ADJOURNMENT------7:50 PM - 8:00 PM

- 7. Future Meeting Planning and Adjournment-Nicki King
 - **Propose August Recess** a.

Next Meeting Date and Location

Regular Meeting Scheduled: August 31, 2020-ZOOM

If requested, this agenda can be made available in appropriate alternative formats to persons with a disability, as required by Section 202 of the American with Disabilities Act of 1990 and the Federal Rules and regulations adopted implementation thereof. Persons seeking an alternative format should contact the Local Mental Health Board Staff Support Liaison at the Yolo County Health and Human Services Agency, LMHB@yolocounty.org or 137 N. Cottonwood Street, Woodland, CA 95695 or 530-666-8516. In addition, a person with a disability who requires a modification or accommodation, including auxiliary aids of services, in order to participate in a public meeting should contact the Staff Support Liaison as soon as possible and preferably at least twenty-four hours prior to the meeting.

CONTINUED ON REVERSE

I certify that the foregoing was posted on the bulletin board at 625 Court Street, Woodland CA 95695 on or before Thursday, July 23rd, 2020.

Christina Grandison
Local Mental Health Board Administrative Support Liaison
Yolo County Health and Human Services